





(टीएचडीसी इण्डिया लि० एवं यू०पी० नेडा का संयुक्त उपक्रम) चतुर्थ तल, यू०पी० नेडा भवन, विभूति खण्ड, गोमती नगर, लखनऊ—226010 (यू०पी०) 4th Floor, U.P. Neda Bhawan, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226010 (U.P.)

CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 DATED: 19.09.2024 TO BIDDING DOCUMENT

TENDER NO.: 01/TUSCO/Jhansi Solar Project /RFS /2024

Subject: "Selection of SPDs for Setting Up 600 MW Grid Connected Solar PV Power Projects on Build Own Operate basis in Jhansi Solar Park, Uttar Pradesh". Tender No. 01/TUSCO/Jhansi Solar Project /RFS /2024 – (Tender ID: 2024_THDC_822311_1)

This is to inform all the concerned that the KML file of the Project along with relevant Technical studies and data have been made available on the link as mention below:

Click the below text for access to the data:

DATA ROOM for 600 MW Jhansi Solar Park

All other terms & conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

The complete Tender Document is available on Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal Website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.

Subsequent Clarification /Amendment/ Corrigendum, if any, shall be uploaded on the above website only.

AGM (C&MM)
TUSCO Limited, 4th Floor UPNEDA Bhawan
Vibhuti Khand Gomti Nagar, Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh (India),

E-mail: tuscosolar@thdc.co.in

----0----